

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2/07 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3423 OF 2007

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HANSAGURI PRAFULCHANDRA N.LADHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A., returnable in the Ist week after  
Christmas holidays.

Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER