

À
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3423 OF 2007

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAFULCHANDRA N.LADHANI (D)TH. LRS.
& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has
been instructed to withdraw the appeal.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the
appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

A copy of this order be sent to the respondents at
the address given in the memo of appeal.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3423 OF 2007

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPNAY LTD. .. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

PRAFULCHANDRA N. LADHANI (D) TH. LRS. .. RESPONDENT(S)
& ORS.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has
been instructed to withdraw the appeal.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the
appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

A copy of this order be sent to the respondents at

the address given in the memo of appeal.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

New Delhi,
January 10, 2013.